

**Hydro One Networks Inc.**

7<sup>th</sup> Floor, South Tower  
483 Bay Street  
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5  
www.HydroOne.com

Tel: (416) 345-5680  
Cell: (416) 568-5534  
frank.dandrea@HydroOne.com



**Frank D'Andrea**

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs & Chief Risk Officer

BY RESS, EMAIL AND COURIER

October 31, 2019

Ms. Christine E. Long  
Board Secretary  
Ontario Energy Board  
Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street  
P.O. Box 2319  
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long,

**EB-2019-0082 – Application for Transmission Revenue Requirement for 2020-2022 –  
Transcript Corrections**

---

Hydro One Networks Inc. (“Hydro One”) is filing Transcript Corrections for days 5 and 6 of the Oral Hearing.

An electronic copy of this has been filed through the Ontario Energy Board’s Regulatory Electronic Submission System (RESS).

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY KATHLEEN BURKE ON BEHALF OF FRANK D’ANDREA

Frank D’Andrea

Encls.

cc. EB-2019-0082 parties (electronic)

## EB-2019-0082 - Transcript Corrections Tracker

Day	Page	Line	Witness	Correction
5	-	-	Kyla Thistle	Inergi is misspelled throughout the document (spelled as Inergie).
5	114	17	Kyla Thistle	Table 2 provides you the allocation for OM&A'. Rob meant to say 'OM&A and Capital'
5	93	28	Joel Jodoin	Should read "as we are jumping off from 2018 to 2020"
6	3	25	Samir Chhelavda	Clarification for 'Yes, that is correct' to 'as per the updated valuation as at Dec 31, 2018 filed with the OEB on Oct 17, 2019' (sic)
6	29	15	Samir Chhelavda	clarification' changed to 'codification'
6	29	24	Samir Chhelavda	attended' changed to 'intended'
6	62	1	Samir Chhelavda	hang' changed to 'change'
6	103	25	Samir Chhelavda	rule of' changed to 'removal'
6	119	17	Nancy Tran	thousand' changed to 'hundred' (sic)
6	8	1	Joel Jodoin	transportation' changed to 'transmission'
6	79	12	Joel Jodoin	deleted the word 'we'. Added comma after 'that' also 'periods'
6	80	17	Joel Jodoin	added the word 'you'